
North Yorkshire and York Local Nature Partnership Board Membership 

 

The current membership of the LNP Board is as follows:  

Priority 
Area/Theme 

Champion Sector  Email Addresses 

Long Preston David Sharrod 
Director 
Yorkshire Dales Millennium 
Trust 

Wildlife 
charities  

david.sharrod@ydmt.org 

River Ure Clare Robinson 
Team Leader 
Natural England 

Statutory 
agencies  

clare.robinson@naturalengland.org.uk 

Selby Angela Crossland 
Head of Community, 
Partnerships and 
Customers 
Selby District Council 

Local 
authorities  

acrossland@selby.gcsx.gov.uk 

Howardian 
Hills AONB 

Paul Jackson 
Howardian Hills AONB 
Manager 
North Yorkshire County 
Council  

 paul.jackson@northyorks.gov.uk 

Vale of 
Pickering 

Terry Smithson 
Director of Operations  
(North & East) 
Yorkshire Wildlife Trust 

Wildlife 
charities  

terry.smithson@ywt.org.uk 

North York 
Moors 
National Park 
& Coast 

David Shaw 
Director of Conservation 
North York Moors National 
Park Authority (NYMNPA) 

 d.shaw@northyorkmoors.org.uk 

Harrogate Kathryn Daly 
Head of Planning and 
Development 
Harrogate Borough Council  

Local 
authorities  

kathryn.daly@harrogate.gov.uk 

York Guy Hanson 
Design & Sustainability 
Manager 
City of York Council  

 guy.hanson@york.ac.uk  

River Swale; 
Access  

Carl Bunnage 
Head of Strategic Policy 
and Economic Growth 
North Yorkshire County 
Council 

 carl.bunnage@northyorks.gov.uk 

Economy  James Farrar 
Chief Operating Officer 
York, North Yorkshire & 
East Riding Local 
Enterprise Partnership 

Businesses  james.farrar@businessinspiredgrowth.com 

Farming & 
Landowning  

Laurie Norris  
Environment & Land Use 
Advisor 
National Farming Union  

Farmers 
and 
landowners  

laurie.norris@nfu.org.uk 

Volunteer  VACANT 
 

Volunteer 
groups  

 

Historic 
Environment  

Deborah Wall 
Principal Local 
Engagement Adviser 
English Heritage  

 deborah.wall@english-heritage.org.uk 

Membership is accurate as of January 2018. 


